

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>14.06.2022</u>		<p>AO No. 450 of 2019</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Pankaj Kuma, Advocate, holding brief of Mr. Neeraj Garg, Advocate, for respondent Nos. 1 to 4.</p> <p>Mr. Karan Anand, Advocate, for respondent Nos. 5 &amp; 6.</p> <p>Mr. Dharmendra Barthwal, Advocate, holding brief of Mr. H.C. Pande, learned counsel for the petitioner, seeks an adjournment on his personal ground due to his non-availability.</p> <p>The request is not opposed by the respondents.</p> <p>Hence, the Appeal from Order would stand adjourned, and directed to be listed in the 2<sup>nd</sup> week of July, 2022.</p> <p>The contingencies, which have been expressed by Mr. Karan Anand, learned counsel for the respondent Nos. 5 &amp; 6 could be pressed on the next date fixed.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)</b> 14.06.2022</p> <p>Mahinder/</p>