

SL. No	Date	Office Notes, reports, orders or proceedings or directions and Registrar's order with Signatures	COURT'S OR JUDGES'S ORDERS
	<u>30.11.2023</u>		<p>AO No. 450 of 2019</p> <p><b><u>Hon'ble Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.</u></b></p> <p>Mr. Siddhartha Sah, Advocate, holding brief of Mr. H.C. Pande, Advocate, for the appellant.</p> <p>Mr. Rajendra Arya, Advocate, holding brief of Mr. Neeraj Garg, Advocate, for the respondents.</p> <p>A request for adjournment has been made by the learned counsel for the appellant. The same is being opposed by the respondents' counsel, but in the interest of justice, the Appeal from Order is adjourned and directed to be listed in the week commencing 19.02.2024.</p> <p style="text-align: right;"><b>(Sharad Kumar Sharma, J.)</b> 30.11.2023</p> <p>Mahinder/</p>